PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Florence Serre	09/03/2010
Rita Faddoul	08/30/2010
Jean-Michel Faure	09/03/2010
Claude Stock	09/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAFARGE GYPSUM INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	61 rue des Belles Feuilles	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12936735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: piyuli.jain@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043499-0388122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Piyuli Jain

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

501313759 REEL: 025107 FRAME: 0166

PATENT

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025107 FRAME: 0167

Please return sig	ined/recorded to:		For Inventions made outside USA
Pillsbury Winthro	p Shaw Pittman LLP		executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P LP08003 035112- 0388122 PCT/US
Intellectual Prope P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 221		USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint	M# Client Ref.
NONPROVISION	AL	ASSIGNMENT	NONPROVISIONAL
	<u>OF 1</u>	NONPROVISIONAL APPLICA	TION
each of the under INSERT NAME(S) OF	(1) Florence Serre		(2) Rita Faddoul (4) Claude Stock
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Jean-Michel Paul	<u> </u>	x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and su sell(s), assign(s)	ufficiency of which are he and transfer(s) unto:	ereby acknowledged by the undersi	gned who at the request of, hereby
INSERT	LAFARGE GYPSUM	INTERNATIONAL	
NAME(S) OF	61 rue des Belles Feu	illes	
ASSIGNEE(S)	F-75116, Paris		
& ADDRESS(ES)	France		
35 U.S.C. 100, in	nated "ASSIGNEE") the the invention and all app and all resulting patents,	plications including any and all divis	United States of America as defined in ions, continuations, substitutes, and
TITLE OF			

TITLE OF INVENTION

FINISHING COMPOUND SUITABLE FOR AN ACOUSTIC SUPPORT

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

 $\underline{\mathsf{NOTE}} \to \to$

(A) \boxtimes even date herewith

(Complete

(B) on

line A, B and/or C)

(C) in U.S. Appln. No.

filed

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE → → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

035112-0388122 Assonment

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 025107 FRAME: 0168

	INVENTORS	SIGNED	WIINESSES
1) Name:	Florence Serre		
2) Name:	Rita Faddoul	30-08-20	Frachette
3) Name:	Jean-Michel Faure		
4) Name:	Claude Stock		

035112-0388122 Assignment

PAT-114 1/00

	INVENTORS	<u>DATE</u> <u>WITNESSES</u>
		SIGNED
1) Name:	Florence Serre	Stat September 3, 2012 fi Billita
2) Name:	Rita Faddoul	
3) Name:	Jean-Michel Faure	Septembre 3, 2010 F. Brichette
4) Name:	Claude Stock	

035112-0368122 Assignment

PAT-114 1/00

· ˙.	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1 <u>)</u> Name:	Florence Serre			
2) Name:	Rita Faddoul			
3) Name:	Jean-Michel Faure			
4) Name:	Claude Stock	 eptember 1, 20	plo CM	
			F. Bichelile	
			As	

035112-0388122 Assignment

PAT-114 1/00